
ORIGINAL 

David B. Erwin 
Attorney At Law 

127 Riversink Road Telephone 850.926.9331 
Crawfordville, Florida 32327 Fax 850.926.8448 

daveerwin@direcway.com 

July 18, 2005 

Blanca Bayo, Division of Commission Clerk 
& Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

n2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard -.. I.J 
(j)Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 o 

In re: 	 Application ofIndiantown Company, Inc. for Increased Water 
and Wastewater Rates in Martin County Docket No. 040450-WS 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

The Customer Notice setting forth the final Commission approved rates in Docket No. 
040450-WS, the Application of Indiantown Company, Inc., for Increased Rates, was mailed to 
the company's customers on July 14, 2005, as confirmed by the enclosed Affidavit of Mike 
Abramson, the Controller of Indiantown Company, Inc. 

Please distribute this Affidavit to appropriate Commission personnel. 

Sincerely, 

GOM David B. Erwin 


;::YR 

."--'-9BE:jm 

:?{; i. Attachment 

-~-.-Copy: Bart Fletcher 
MMS 	 Ralph Jaeger 

Jeff Leslie 
Robert Nixon 

SCR 
SEC _1__ 
OTH __ 

OOCUMP~r 1.1!,l..4lnr';···C.f"'lr 
, ;-", - ~ 1 \ _ r \ •. 

a6aI 8 JUl'8 ~ 

FPSC-Cm1t1ISSIOH CLERK 

mailto:daveerwin@direcway.com


AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF MARTIN 

I hereby certifl that pursuant to Order No. PSC-05-0708-CO-WS, a Customer Notice 

identifling the final Water and Wastewater rates for Indiantown Company, Inc. was 

mailed via United States Postal Service to each customer this 14a day of July, 2005. 

Mike Abramson 
Controller, Indiantown Company, Inc. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF MARTIN 

Acknowledged before me this 14* day of July ,2005, by Mike Abramson , as 
Controller 
did not take an oath. 

of the Indiantown Company, Inc., who is personally known to me and who 

Personally Known d 



CUSTOMER NOTICE 

By Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-05-0624-PAA-WS (PAA Order), issued June 
7, 2005, the Florida Public Service Commission proposed final water and wastewater rates for 
IndiantownCompany, Inc. The PAA Order was not protested, and the rates approved by that PAA 
Order were finalized by Order No. PSC-O5-O7O8-C0-WSy issued June 29, 2005. The utility has 
requested that its tariff containing the final Commission approved rates be made effective on July 
20,2005. Meters will be read on August 18 - 19,2005, and customerswill be billed at the new rates 
for service received subsequent to the July meter reading. The first bills computed at the new rates 
will be sent to customers on or about September 1,2005. 

The rates prior to filing, the Commission's approved interim rates, the utility's proposed 
final rates, and the Commission's approved final rates, on a monthly basis are set forth below: 

WATER SERVICE 

ClassMeter Size 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge 
(monthly per meter) 

518" X 314" 
1 " 
1 112" 
2" 
3 'I 
4" 
6" 
8" 
8" Turbo 

General Service Gallonage 
Charge for all Gallons 

Rates 
Prior to 
Filinp (1) 

$ 10.45 
$ 26.13 
$ 52.27 
$ 83.62 
$ 156.80 
$ 261.33 
$ 522.65 
$ 836.24 
$ 940.77 

$ 1.55 

Residential Gallonage Charge, 
Per 1000 gallons, $ 1.55 

0 - 8,000 gallons $ 1.55 
8,000 - 15,000 gallons $ 1.55 
Over 15,000 gallons $ 1.55 

Private Fire Protection Service 

2" 
3 " 
4" 
6" 
8" 

$ 6.98 
$ 13.07 
$ 21.78 
$ 43.55 
$ 69.69 

Corn rn ission Utility's 
Approved Proposed 
Interim Rates Final Rates 

$ 11.32 
$ 28.29 
$ 56.60 
$ 90.55 
$ 169.79 
$ 282.98 
$ 565.95 
$ 905.52 
$ 1,018.70 

$ 1.68 

$ 1.68 
$ 1.68 
$ 1.68 
$ 1.68 

7.56 
14.15 
23.58 
47.15 
75.46 

$ 14.88 
$ 37.20 
$ 74.40 
$ 119.04 
$ 223.20 
$ 372.00 
$ 744.00 
$ 1,190.40 
$ 1,339.20 

$ 1.89 

$ 1.89 
$ 1.89 
$ 1.89 
$ 1.89 

$ 9.92 
$ 18.60 
$ 31.00 
$ 62.00 
$ 99.20 

Corn m ission 
Approved 
Final Rates 

$ 10.52 
$ 26.30 
$ 52.60 
$ 84.16 
$ 168.32 
$ 263.00 
$ 526.00 
$ 841.60 
$ 946.80 

$ 1.90 

1.71 
2.14 
2.57 

$ 7.01 
$ 14.03 
$ 21.92 
$ 43.83 
$ 70.13 

Note 1 :  Rates prior to filing per Authority No. WS-03-0113, effective February 1, 2004. 

1 



WASTEWATER S E RV 1 C E 

Class/Meter Size 

Residential 

All meter sizes 

Gallonage Charge, 
per 1,000 gallons 
cap 6,000 gallons 
cap 10,000 gallons 

General Service 

518" X 314" 
1 " 
1 112" 
2" 
3 
4" 
6" 
8" 
8" Turbo 

Gallonage Charge, 
per 1000 galloiis 

Corn mission Rates Commission Utility's 
Prior to Approved Proposed Approved 
Filinp ( I )  Interim Rates Final Rates Final Rates 

$ 17.11 $ 18.75 $ 24.22 $ 19.79 

$ 3.70 $ 4.05 $ 5.03 
$ 3.70 

$ 17.11 
$ 42.78 
$ 85.57 
$ 136.91 
$ 256.71 
$ 427.85 
$ 855.70 
$1,368.06 
$1,540.25 

$ 18.75 
$ 46.90 
$ 93.79 
$ 150.07 
$ 281.37 
$ 468.96 
$ 937.92 
$ 1,499.51 
$ 1,688.25 

$ 24.22 
$ 60.55 
$ 121.10 
$ 193.76 
$ 363.30 
$ 605.50 
$1,211.00 
$1,937.60 
$2,179.80 

$ 19.79 
$ 49.48 
$ 98.95 
$ 158.32 
$ 316.64 
$ 494.75 
$ 989.50 
$ 1,583.20 
$ 1,781.10 

$ 4.44 $ 4.86 $ 5.91 $ 4.45 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

There were no changes to the Utility's existing miscellaneous service charges. 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES 

The company did not request any changes to its service availability charges, and the 
Commission did not adjust such charges. 

This notice was prepared by the Company and approved by the Commission Staff for 
distribution by the Company to its customers. The Company will gladly answer any questions. 
Simply call a Company representative at (772) 597-3 129. 

Este aviso esta disponible en Espaiiol. Se le proveera una copia si lo solicita. 

NOTE 1 : Rates prior to filing per Authority No.  WS-03-0 1 13, effective February I ,  2004 

2 


